8 7 6 4 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST REVISIONS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. '
@ | ‘I’ E M 3 O LOC AT E D Sj g 8U6P?> % AG%E A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWHN APVD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION nEr AT FRONT HOLES ' - A SEE ECO-07-023837 loocT2007 | LJL | MC
1426645-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER e I Jd
| 426645-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER f ;ﬁﬁ////(§§>REF
| 426645-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER T |
7-1426645-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) - L= R R R - 13
7-1426645-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S A A N E O - - i
7-1426645-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i [338700-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;é
7-1426645-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — - T3
—e 0.51£0.5 -] 461264~ | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
D [ 0208020 -2l 2222 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 06
CRIMP DATA JST TERMINAL CUSTOMER/TE CRIMP SPECS Zﬁl E}) . - | | | | | | T WASNEn FLAT PRECISION i
TERMINAL NAME: BHS SOCKET CONTACT | - 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE | L - | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 G2
WIRE T 52 [ 048 IN] 3 5624 AMG -2l 222 2]|¢2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
g . 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [0.0) 160
. _ 901 035~ 37 1 ,
INSUL .40 [.055 IN] F 0.90-1.70 [.035-.067 [IN] J TERMLQ?ET?&EPORT - | | | | | | = 5022 2 1SCR WD D CAP M4 X 8.0 o9
Wle ST§|P LENGTH7 — 1 APPL INSTRUCTIONS e 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 | 58
| 67-2.47 [.066-.097 IN] 408-83727 — - - TEs
TERMINAL - - qé;b FEED T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
_ || APPL SPEC - - 6.35 [.250 IN] T e - - 155
-4 a4 4] 44 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 54
(2 (2 () -2l 2] 2|2 [-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 153
TERMINALS APPLITED W & ’ : ‘
(=S - e 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
TE TERM PN IMANUF S TERM Pn - - . 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
. 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
1949463-1  |5BRS-002T-P0. oA - ] RN 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) | 49
- - - - R 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
- - - - R 338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED A
- - - - . 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
e e TR - | | | | | | 690191~ PLUG, NYLON 145
W ] ] - - ‘
: ® =) /N iﬁﬁﬁ::j HEEEEEEEEEE 1338660-3 | RAM 44
>lZt ul At 16HT : LENGTH [IN] - | | | | | | 690125~ SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
24 AWG 0.64-0.70 [.025-.028 INJ 1-354779-8 [.3080] - -l 590124-4  |WASHER, RAM (.135) IR
26 AWG 0.57-0.62 [.022-.024 IN] 2-354779-4 [.3110]1 - - | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
28 AWG 0.57-0.62 [.022-.024 IN] 2-354779-4 [ 31101 - S L L e cochl-] BALL, STEEL 140
-] 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- - -] 13209221 |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- - -] 354777~ | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY |37
B , , -] 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
- ) - | | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
. [-1320934-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - -2l 222 2] ¢2 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) |33
- - -] 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
. - - | | | | | | - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 3
- - -] -1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - -] |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 222 2|2 [-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
-] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
Zﬁx ﬁ - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B - - - 690472-2  |STRIPPER 27
¢. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHILY. _ | | | | | | Z18023- SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S . A S A 902572 JWASHER, SPHO LOCK, HEG W4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. B (L e N e 090ATe- 1 IO IRIPPER | :2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - |- - |- 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 117
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
. i e e e - 115
ZZX WIRKE CRIMP HEIGHTS AS PER ORIGINAL CUSTOMER, - - - - - - - . 174
ALL OTHER CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS i i i i i i i - § 3
LD -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
- - -] 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
-] 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
2l 2 2 ] r ] ] 6-1833138-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- -1 -1- : : 7
B : : 6
-] 854772~ | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 4-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
V‘EW B ROTATED ‘8@0 R e - |1 84 | Z R o | |- 1633511-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
B : 183 B N : : 2
POST-FELED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o B B e R A - 182 222 ] 566176-9  |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A HE e : ] 770-76|-72|- 71 <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 79 e 15E i HAE Comob e Chc e Gun 24T o' DWS PROUSE 08AL6200T Ez Tyco Electronics
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 8 CHT- ] Tyco Electronics Harrisburg, PA [T71053-3608
- - DIVENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [APvD 08AUG2007 ne
- [-22278-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I o TN M. CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B i} - 47 6) ? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC _
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
- 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
] ss54769-2 [HOLDER, INS 14 e e = K[| 00779 (C 1 426645
STT70-T760-720-T1 -6 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W — LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




